Fall 2022 TCE Report COM581-001 (Derek Lane)

Raters Students
Responded 9
Invited 16
Options Count Percentage
Freshman 0 0.0%
Sophomore 0 0.0%
Junior 3 33.3%
Senior 6 66.7%
Graduate 0 0.0%
Professional 0 0.0%
Other 0 0.0%

My main reason(s) for taking this course is that it: (Select all that apply)

Options Count Percentage
Is a required course 6 60.0%
Is an elective 2 20.0%
Covers a topic | am interested in 2 20.0%
Choose not to rate 0 0.0%
Respondent(s) 9

Options Count Percentage
Pass or audit 0 0.0%
I 0 0.0%
E/Fail 0 0.0%
D 0 0.0%
C 0 0.0%
B 2 22.2%
A 7 77.8%

Hours per week spent on the course (excluding class time)

Options Count Percentage
2 hour or less 5 55.6%
3 -4 hours 1 11.1%
5 -7 hours 0 0.0%
8 - 10 hours 2 22.2%
11 - 15 hours 1 11.1%
16 hours or more 0 0.0%
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|
Overall Course Score

Course Specific Questions

Department College (Communication and
(Communication) Information)

Course

Question = B = - = =
esponse .\ 1 tandard esponse .1 tandard esponse . n tandard

Count Deviation Count Deviation Count Deviation

| consider this course to be a 9 50 0.0 1456 4.3 1.0 3471 43 0.9
quality course.

| consider this course to be a quality course.

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree nor Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 0 0.0%
Strongly Agree 5 9 100.0%
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Fall 2022 TCE Report COM581-001 (Derek Lane)

Course Specific Questions

c Department College (Communication and
ourse . .
: (Communication) Information)
Question
Response Standard Response Mean Standard Response Mean Standard
Count Deviation Count Deviation = Count Deviation
The course was well organized. 9 5.0 0.0 1459 4.3 0.9 3484 4.4 0.9
Clasg meetings contributed to my 9 4.9 0.3 1444 43 10 3353 43 10
learning of the course content.
Grading in the course was fair. 9 5.0 0.0 1459 4.4 0.9 3475 4.4 0.8
Assessments (e.g., tests, quizzes,
papers, homework, projects) 9 5.0 0.0 1453 4.4 0.8 3466 4.5 0.8
reflected course material.
| understand how the final grade 9 50 0.0 1454 45 0.8 3466 4.5 0.7
will be calculated in the course.

1. The course was well organized. 2. Class meetings contributed to my learning of the course
content.

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 0 0.0%
Strongly Agree 5 9 100.0%

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 1 11.1%
Strongly Agree 5 8 88.9%

3. Grading in the course was fair.

4. Assessments (e.g., tests, quizzes, papers, homework,
projects) reflected course material.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 0 0.0% || Agree 4 0 0.0%
Strongly Agree 5 9 100.0% || Strongly Agree 5 9 100.0%
course.
Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 0 0.0%
Strongly Agree 5 9 100.0%
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Which aspects of the course were most helpful? Why?

The organization of the course was very helpful. Class always started right on the dot, so you always knew what to an aspect
timewise. The slides for each class started with taking roll, then a review of what was to be discussed today, as well as a quick
review of the previous class. This organization made for routine and expectations for each class and | really liked the structure.
| also really liked the engagement and group work.

The slides were helpful. The way exams were set up was extremely helpful.

Which aspects of the course would you change? How and Why?

Nothing!

Nothing.
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|
Overall Instructor Score
The instructor Derek Lane provided quality teaching.

Department College (Communication and

C . .
Questi ourse (Communication) Information)
uestion

Response Standard Response

Standard Response Mean Standard
Count Deviation Count Deviation Count Deviation

Mean Mean

The instructor provided quality

. 9 5.0 0.0 1458 4.4 0.9 3795 4.5 0.9
teaching.

The instructor Derek Lane provided quality teaching.

The instructor provided quality teaching.

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree nor Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 0 0.0%
Strongly Agree 5 9 100.0%

Instructor Specific Questions

Department College (Communication and
(Communication) Information)

Question

Response Mean Standard Response Mean Standard Response Mean Standard

Count Deviation Count Deviation Count Deviation

The instructor was prepared for

9 5.0 0.0 1454 4.5 0.8 3785 4.6 0.8
class.

The instructor presented material

9 5.0 0.0 1456 4.4 0.9 3799 4.4 0.9
clearly.

The instructor responded to
questions in a manner that aided 9 5.0 0.0 1453 4.4 0.9 3787 4.5 0.8
my understanding of the material.

The instructor provided material at

: 9 5.0 0.0 1457 4.4 0.9 3795 4.4 0.8
an appropriate pace.

The instructor treated students

) 9 5.0 0.0 1456 4.6 0.8 3802 4.7 0.7
with respect.

The instructor asked questions
that stimulated deep consideration 9 5.0 0.0 1454 4.4 0.9 3784 4.4 0.9
of the course content.
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1. The instructor was prepared for class. 2. The instructor presented material clearly.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 0 0.0% || Agree 4 0 0.0%
Strongly Agree 5 9 100.0% || Strongly Agree 5 9 100.0%

3. The instructor responded to questions in a manner that aided | 4. The instructor provided material at an appropriate pace.

my understanding of the material.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 0 0.0% || Agree 4 0 0.0%
Strongly Agree 5 9 100.0% || Strongly Agree 5 9 100.0%

5. The instructor treated students with respect. 6. The instructor asked questions that stimulated deep
consideration of the course content.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Disagree 2 0 0.0% || Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.0%
Agree 4 0 0.0% || Agree 4 0 0.0%
Strongly Agree 5 9 100.0% || Strongly Agree 5 9 100.0%
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Which aspects of the instructor Derek Lane were most helpful? Why?

His demeanor of genuine positivity and kindness would make the world go round if more professors were like Dr. Lane!
This made class something you could look forward to, knowing it is a positive environment to ask questions and get help as
needed.

The way he gives examples. Checks if you've understood fully. And realistic view of where the class was .

Which aspects of the instructor Derek Lane would you change? How and Why?

Nothing.
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